GOVERNMENT OF INDIA YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:477 ANSWERED ON:09.12.2013 SETTING UP OF NEW NEHRU YUVA KENDRAS Rama Devi Smt.

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Nehru Yuva Kendra has been set up in the Sheohar district of Bihar;

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not , the reasons therefor;

(c) the reaction of the Government thereto; and

(d) the time by which the Nehru Yuva Kendra will be set up in Sheohar district?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) to (d) :- Yes, Madam. At present 623 Kendras of Nehru Yuva Kendra Sangthan (NYKS) functioning in the Country including one in Sheohar district of Bihar whose office address is as under:-

Nehru Yuva Kendra Near Astha Vidya Niketan Opposite Anmandal Gate, Ward No. 15, SEOHAR, BIHAR.

Shri Ravinder Mohan, District Youth Coordinator (DYC) and Shri Ravender Nath Pandey, Account Clerk Typist (ACT) are the functionaries of NYKS working at the district headquarters.